REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET (Please Type)									
Date:	9/19/2006		Docket No.: 060634-76						
1. Divisio	n Name/Staff Name:	rkets & Enforcement/Isler							
2. OPR:	Division Of The Commission Clerk And Administrative Services								
3. OCR:	Office Of The General Counsel								
4. Sugge		equest for cancellation of Panones Services, effective Se	ATS Certificate No. 5990 by J. Peter DeCioccio d/b/a M P D otember 18, 2006.						
<ul> <li>5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary)</li> <li>A. Provide NAMES OR ACRONYMS ONLY if a regulated company.</li> <li>B. Provide COMPLETE NAME AND ADDRESS for all others. (Match representatives to companies.)</li> <li>1. Parties and their representatives (if any):</li> </ul>									
	·								
2. Interested persons and their representatives (if any):									
6. Check	one:								
☑ Documentation is attached.									
☐ Documentation will be provided with recommendation.									
			DDCHMENT NUMBER-DA						

September 11, 2006 MPD Phone Services 773 S. Orlando Ave. Cocoa Beach, Fl. 32931

The Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak, Boulevard Tallahassee, Fl. 32399-0850

Re: Business Termination as of 9-1-06

Dear Sir/Madam;

May I inform you that I am terminating my Pay Phone business effective September 1st, 2006. This is because I am not generating any income to pay for my business expenses and causing me losses instead. Things were not going right since my husband passed away 2 years ago.

Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$50.00.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Mariene DeCioccio

proprietor

321-784-5952

Cert. 126/00

## TO AVOID PENALTY AND INTEREST CHARGES, THE AEGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE RETURN MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE 01/30/2007 Pay Telephone Service Provider Regulatory Assessment Fee Return

	· .	Florida P	ublic Service Commi	ssion	FOR PSC USE	_	
STATUS:			Filing Instructions on Back of Form)		Check # 269	<u> </u>	
Actual Return		TG458-06-0-R			s <u>50.00</u>	06-03-001	
Estimated Return		M P D Phones Se				003001	
Amended Return		773 South Orland			\$ E	·	
		Cocca Beach, FI	2 32931-2521	<b>S</b>	\$ F	06-03-001	
PERIOD COVERED: 01/01/2006 TO 12/31/2006		Request for case	easta (filer)		\$ I	004011	
ulat		6	81 SEP 1 8 2006		Postmark Date 9-13	2-06	
200 mdo			0 T 2Eb T 0 5000		Initials of Preparer	7	
Lance		Please Complete Bel	low If Official Mailing Addres	s Has Changed			
MPD	Phone Sery (Name of Company)	rice 773 c	God Jando Aug	Goce	pa Beach, F/16 (City/State)	3293/ (Zip)	
A STREET	<b>经额标准</b> 性中心。			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<del></del>	
LINE							
NO.		ACCOUNT CL	ASSIFICATION		AMO	DUNT	
Time						<del></del>	
1.	Gross Operating Revenue (Florida) \$						
2.	Gross Intrastate Revenue						
3.	LESS: Amounts Paid to Other Telecommunications Companies (1) (see "2. Fees" on back)						
4.	TOTAL REVENUES for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation						
	(Line 2 less Line				2006 SEP COMPE		
					No - St	<del></del> .	
5.	Regulatory Assessment Fee Due - (Multiply Line 4 by 0.0020)						
6.	Penalty for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back)						
7.	Interest for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back)						
8.	Extension Payment Fee (see "4. Extension" on back)						
9.	TOTAL AMOUNT DUE (MINIMUM \$50.00) \$ 50 (2)						
10.	Number of pay to this Return	elephones in opera	tion at close of period	i covered by			
		ss operating revenue of a c	be verifiable (see "2. Fees" on bompany, a minimum annual reg		f \$50 shall be imposed as p	rovided in	
•		C.LL.	1.				
information	is a true and correct statem	ent. I am aware that pursu	any, have read the foregoing a pant to Section 837.06, Florida a cial duty shall be guilty of a mis	Statutes, whoever knowi	ngly makes a false stateme		
<i></i>	- Halabeio		proxi.	ital	9/	11/66	
	(Signature of Company	y Official)	<del>- 1/1/1</del>	(Title)		(Date)	
MAR	TAN DECIC reparer of Form - Pleas	CUO	Telephone Number	1,784-59.02	Fax Number ( )		
(P	reparer of Form - Pleas	e Print Name)	<u>-</u>		• •	*	
			F.E.I. No				

## MCD Company Information for TG458

## Printed on 09/19/2006 at 08:06:40 by PJI

TG458

Company Code: Complete Name: Mailing Name: Certificate No(s):

J. Peter DeCioccio d/b/a M P D Phones Services

M P D Phones Services 5990

Active

Status: Regulation Date:

01/26/1999

No

Bankruptcy: Company Liaison #1: Title:

Marlene B. DeCioccio

Proprietor

Mailing Address:

773 South Orlando Avenue

Physical Location:

Cocoa Beach, FL 32931-2521 773 South Orlando Avenue

Cocoa Beach, FL 32931-2521

(321) 784-5952

Phone: Fax:

Related Dockets:

981578-TC

Application for certificate to provide pay telephone service by J. Peter DeCioccio d/b/a M P D Phones Services.